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Meeting Minutes

Meeting Date 12/16/2025
Meeting Location Sanford Center/Webex

General Notes

Attendees
Committee Member Attended?
Bien, Melissa Yes
Chandrasekar, Indra No
Halfmann, Charles Yes
Kloth, Alex Yes
Manley, Patrick Yes
Milanovich, Sam No
Soeffing, William Yes
Tao, Jianning No

Additional Attendees

Additional Attendees

De Novo Protocols

Protocol # Pl Move to Status # Yes Votes # No Votes # Other Votes Reconciled
IBC-00000135 Tao, Jianning Approved 4 0 0 Yes
Minutes

The committee felt all that all areas needing clarification have been addressed. Vote to approved passed

Protocol # Pl Move to Status # Yes Votes # No Votes # Other Votes Reconciled
IBC-00000119 Vermeer, Paola Pending 4 0 0 Yes
Minutes

After review the committee members only requests that the containment levels be selected in a couple of places that they were overlooked. A vote was
taken to approve this protocol once the corrections have been made. The chair may approve at that time without it going back to full committee.

Approved Protocols
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Protocol #

IBC-
00000126

IBC-
00000181

IBC-
00000139

IBC-
00000145

Pl

Bustos Velasquez,
Francisco Juvenal

Bustos Velasquez,
Francisco Juvenal

Loukil, Abdelhalim

Warnhoff, Kurt

IBC

Title

Studying the Function of Ubiquitin Specific Protease 27 X
(USP27X) in Pluripotent Stem Cells

Defining the cellular impact of neurodevelopmental disorder-
associated UBA7 mutations

Identifying regulatory networks that govern primary cilia
remodeling and neural signaling

Genetic analyses of molybdenum cofactor biology
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Date

Approved

12/12/2025

12/12/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

Next Review

Date

12/12/2026

12/12/2026

12/10/2026

12/10/2026

Expiration

Date

12/12/2028

12/12/2028

12/10/2028

12/10/2028
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