



Meeting Minutes

Meeting Date	12/16/2025
Meeting Location	Sanford Center/Webex
General Notes	

Attendees

Committee Member	Attended?
Bien, Melissa	Yes
Chandrasekar, Indra	No
Halfmann, Charles	Yes
Kloth, Alex	Yes
Manley, Patrick	Yes
Milanovich, Sam	No
Soeffing, William	Yes
Tao, Jianning	No

Additional Attendees

Additional Attendees

De Novo Protocols

Protocol #	PI	Move to Status	# Yes Votes	# No Votes	# Other Votes	Reconciled
IBC-00000135	Tao, Jianning	Approved	4	0	0	Yes
Minutes						
The committee felt all that all areas needing clarification have been addressed. Vote to approved passed						

Protocol #	PI	Move to Status	# Yes Votes	# No Votes	# Other Votes	Reconciled
IBC-00000119	Vermeer, Paola	Pending	4	0	0	Yes
Minutes						
After review the committee members only requests that the containment levels be selected in a couple of places that they were overlooked. A vote was taken to approve this protocol once the corrections have been made. The chair may approve at that time without it going back to full committee.						

Approved Protocols

Protocol #	PI	Title	Date Approved	Next Review Date	Expiration Date
IBC-00000126	Bustos Velasquez, Francisco Juvenal	Studying the Function of Ubiquitin Specific Protease 27 X (USP27X) in Pluripotent Stem Cells	12/12/2025	12/12/2026	12/12/2028
IBC-00000181	Bustos Velasquez, Francisco Juvenal	Defining the cellular impact of neurodevelopmental disorder-associated UBA7 mutations	12/12/2025	12/12/2026	12/12/2028
IBC-00000139	Loukil, Abdelhalim	Identifying regulatory networks that govern primary cilia remodeling and neural signaling	12/10/2025	12/10/2026	12/10/2028
IBC-00000145	Warnhoff, Kurt	Genetic analyses of molybdenum cofactor biology	12/10/2025	12/10/2026	12/10/2028